## **EXPLANATORY COVER SHEET**

COUNCIENT IN DELETIO. CD 1312	COUNCILMAN'S BILL NO.	CB-1512
-------------------------------	-----------------------	---------

SPONSOR: MAYOR NOVAK, COUNCIL MEMBER CARLOW

TITLE: A BILL FOR AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTION 2-1-5 OF THE

NORTHGLENN MUNICIPAL CODE RELATING TO THE CITY SEAL.

PURPOSE: THIS ORDINANCE CHANGES THE CITY OF NORTHGLENN'S

CORPORATE SEAL TO BE IDENTICAL TO THE CITY LOGO AND

DESCRIBES THE SEAL.

ADDITIONAL EXPLANATORY REMARKS:

SPONSORED	BY: MAYOR NOVAK, COUNCIL MEN	MBER CARLOW
COUNCILMA No. CB-151		ORDINANCE NO.
Series of 20		Series of 2005
BE IT COLORADO,		OF THE CITY OF NORTHGLENN,
Section follows:	Section 2-1-5 of the Northglenn Muni	icipal Code is hereby amended to read as
	Section 2-1-5. Corporate Seal.  The corporate seal for the City of Northglenr logo and generally described as follows: A h "City of Northglenn" across its lower half. side and extend beyond the borders of the owniddle with a large upper case flowing style first letter of the word "Northglenn" and repr Northglenn" begins. The inner oval has the upper half being a mountain range with its to DUCED, READ AND ORDERED POSTE	Three pine trees are on the left val. The largest pine tree is in the "N" in its center. The "N" is the essents the point when the "city of the appearance of a horizon, the allest peak in the center.
ATTEST:	KATH Mayor	ILEEN M. NOVAK
DIANA L. LE	NTZ, CMC	
PASSED ON	SECOND AND FINAL READING this	day of, 2005.

KATHLEEN M. NOVAK Mayor

ATTEST:	
DIANA L. LENTZ, CMC City Clerk	
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	
HERBERT C. PHILLIPS City Attorney	